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Faculty Rosters (1900 - 1949)

PH.D. YEAR PH.D. SUPERVISOR POST-DOC POST-DOC ADVISOR
ALLAN, FRANK BARCLAY TORONTO 1900LANG, WILLIAM R. NO POST-DOC
AMBLER, JOSEPH ALFRED YALE 1913JOHNSON, TREAT B. US DEPT. AGRI.
ARCHIBALD, EBENEZER
HENRY

HARVARD 1902RICHARDS, THEODORE W. MCGILL; SYRACUSE

ARMES, HENRY PERCY STRASBOUR
G

1909THIELE, JOHANNES MANITOBA

BARIL, GEORGES
BARNES, WILLIAM HOWARD MCGILL 1927MAASS, OTTO ROY. INST. LONDON
BARRE, ROGER PARIS 1927BLAISE, EDMOND E. HARVARD KOHLER, ELMER P.
BASTERFIELD, STEWARD CHICAGO 1920STIEGLITZ, JULIUS SASK
BEAMISH, FRED EARL TORONTO
BIGELOW, HAROLD EUGENE HARVARD 1911JACKSON, CHARLES L. NO POST-DOC
BOIS, ELPHEGE
BONNER, WALTER DANIEL TORONTO 1911MILLER, W. LASH QUEEN'S
BOOMER, EDWARD HERBERT MCGILL 1923MAASS, OTTO; SHAW, A. CAMBRIDGE
BOURNS, ARTHUR N. MCGILL 1944NICHOLLS, ROBERT V.V. DOMINION RUBBER CO.
BOUTHILLIER, LOUIS PHILIPPEILLINOIS 1945ROSE, WILLIAM C.
BOWEN, GEORGE
BRITTAIN, JOHN
BROWN, ROBERT KARL MCGILL 1946PURVES, CLIFFORD B. NO POST-DOC
BURGESS, LAURIE LORRE HARVARD 1909RICHARDS, THEODORE W. ILLINOIS
BURKE, CHARLES ELDRID ILLINOIS 1911NOYES, W.A. CALIFORNIA
BURNS, J.W.
BURT-GERRANS, JAMES
TRESAWNA

TORONTO 1924MILLER, W. LASH NO POST-DOC

CADENHEAD, ARTHUR
FORDYCE G.
CAMERON, ADAM
CAMERON, CHARLES NEIL CHICAGO 1923
CAMPBELL, ALAN NEWTON LONDON 1924ALLMAND, ARTHUR J. ABERDEEN
CARSON, CHARLES M. CHICAGO 1906SMITH, ALEXANDER
CARTIER, PAUL
CHARLESWORTH, EDWARD OXFORD 1933ROBINSON, ROBERT QUEEN'S
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HAROLD
CHUTE, WALTER JOHN TORONTO 1943WRIGHT, GEORGE F. NO POST-DOC
CLARK, ROBERT HARVEY LEIPZIG 1909HANTZSCH, A.; BECKMANN, O. NO POST-DOC
CLOUTIER, LOUIS PARIS 1932JOLIBOIS, PIERRE
COFFIN, CARL COWAN MCGILL 1929MAASS, OTTO SHAWINIGAN CHEM.;

DALHOUSIE
COWPER, A.D.
CRAGG, LAURENCE HAROLD TORONTO 1937KENRICK, FRANK B. BRANDON COLL.;

MCMASTER
CUTHBERTSON, ARNOLD
CRAIG

MCGILL 1929MAASS, OTTO PULP & PAPER INST.

DAVIS, HAROLD SIMMONDS HARVARD 1914RICHARDS, THEODORE W. DALHOUSIE
DAVIS, STUART GEORGE MCGILL 1942WINKLER, CARL A. ALBERTA
DELONG, WALTER ANTHONY
S.

MINNESOTA 1928WILLAMAN, JOHN J. NO POST-DOC

DICKSON, CHARLES WILLIAM COLUMBIA 1903KEMP, JAMES FURMAN
(geology)

HEIDELBERG; FREIBURG

EAGER, RICHARD LIVINGSTONMCGILL 1949WINKLER, CARL A. NO POST-DOC
EVE, ARTHUR STEWART MCGILL 1908NO RECORD AT MCGILL U.
FERGUSON, JOHN BRIGHT
FILLION
FRASER, J.H.
FROST, GRENVILLE BARKER CALIFORNI

A
1923LEWIS, GILBERT N. IMP. MINISTRY MUNITIONS; CAN. DEPT. MINES;

AMERICAN CYANIMID
FUNNELL, WILLIAM STANLEY
GAGNON, PAUL EDOUARD SORBONNE 1929MOUREU, CHARLES LAVAL
GARMAISE, DAVID LYON MCGILL 1945BOYER, RAYMOND NO POST-DOC
GARNEAU
GAUVIN, WILLIAM MCGILL 1945WINKLER, CARL A.
GEDDES, WILLIAM FINDLAY MINNESOTA 1929BAILEY, CLYDE H. BRIT. CHEM. CO.; AETNA EXPLOSIVES; KELLOGG
GOODWIN, LEO FRANK HEIDELBER

G
1903NO RECORDS AT U.

HEIDELBERG
UC LONDON

GOODWIN, WILLIAM LAWTON EDINBURGH 1881
GORDON, ANDREW
ROBERTSON

TORONTO 1925MILLER, W. LASH NO POST-DOC

GRAHAM, RONALD POWELL COLUMBIA 1942THOMAS, ARTHUR W. MCMASTER
GRAVEL, LUCIEN
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GRUBB, AUBRY CHESTER CHICAGO 1921WENDT, GERALD LOUIS
GUNTON, JOHN ABERDEEN ILLINOIS 1921BEAL, GEORGE D.
GUTENSPERGER, J.J.
HARRIS, G.
HARRIS, JOSEPH ALLEN ILLINOIS 1926HOPKINS, B. SMITH NRC
HARRIS, WALTER EDGAR MINNESOTA 1944KOLTHOFF, ISAAK M. NO POST-DOC
HATCHER, WILLIAM HOOKER MCGILL 1921RUTTAN, R.; MAASS, OTTO NO POST-DOC
HAYCOCK, ERNEST
HIEBERT, PAUL GERHARDT MCGILL 1924MAASS, OTTO NO POST-DOC
HILL, DAVID UPTON YALE 1913GOOCH, FRANK A. NO POST-DOC
HOLCOMB, ROBERT
KIRKWOOD

MCGILL 1933JOHNSON, FREDERICK M.G. MACDONALD COLL.; CANADA PACKERS LTD.

HOLMES, HENRY LAVERGNE HARVARD 1938FIESER, LOUIS F. OXFORD ROBINSON, ROBERT
HOOLEY, JOSEPH GILBERT MIT 1939KEYES, FREDERICK G. CORNING GLASS WORKS
HUNTER, KENNETH W. MCGILL 1926MAASS, OTTO
JOHNSON, FREDERICK
MURRAY G.

BRESLAU 1908LADENBURG, ALFRED NO POST-DOC

KENRICK, FRANK BOTELER LEIPZIG 1896OSTWALD, F. WILHELM NO POST-DOC
KING, EARL JUDSON TORONTO 1926LORRIMAN, FREDERICK G.
KING, HAROLD SKINNER HARVARD 1928RICHARDS, THEODORE W. NO POST-DOC
KIRSCH, MILTON MCGILL 1945WINKLER, CARL A. NO POST-DOC
L'ECUYER, PHILIBERT OXFORD 1936KING, FRED E.; ROBINSON,

ROBERT
LABARRE, JULES
LANG, WILLIAM ROBERT GLASGOW 1899FERGUSON, JOHN
LARMOUR, RALPH KENNETH MINNESOTA 1927GORTNER, ROSS A. NO POST-DOC
LEHMANN, ADOLF LUDWIG F. LEIPZIG 1897WISLICENUS, JOHANNES
LEMAY, LIONEL
LEMIEUX, RAYMOND URGEL MCGILL 1946PURVES, CLIFFORD B. OHIO STATE WOLFROM, MELVILLE L.
LEROY, DONALD JAMES TORONTO 1939GORDON, ANDREW R. NRC STEACIE, E.W.R.
LINTON, EVERETT PERCIVAL MCGILL 1932MAASS, OTTO MUNICH
LOGAN, JOHN FREMONT MCGILL 1923RUTTAN, R.; MACALLUM,

ARCHIBALD B.
NO POST-DOC

LORRIMAN, FREDERICK
REGINALD

TORONTO 1924ALLAN, FRANK B. DU PONT

LORTIE, LEON PARIS 1930RIOU, PAUL CORNELL
LOTHROP, ALFRED PIERCE COLUMBIA 1909GIES, WILLIAM J. COLUMBIA
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LOUDFOOT, JAMES HERBERT MANITOBA 1956LAXDAL, VICTOR A. NO POST-DOC
MACKAY, EBENEZER JOHNS

HOPKINS
1896REMSEN, IRA

MACLAUCHLAN, DONALD
WELLS

MCGILL 1937HATCHER, WILLIAM H. UNB

MACLAURIN, ROBERT
DAWSON

HARVARD 1906JACKSON, CHARLES L. ROCKEFELLER INST.

MANNING, R.J. BRISTOL
MARSHALL, D.W.
MARSHALL, MELVILLE
JOHNSTON

MIT 1921 NO POST-DOC

MARTIN, WILLIAM HOWARD TORONTO 1922KENRICK, FRANK B. NO POST-DOC
MCBRYDE, WILLIAM A.E. VIRGINIA 1947
MCCALLUM, KENNETH JAMES COLUMBIA 1942MAYER, JOSEPH E. COLUMBIA GOEPPERT-MAYER,

MARIA
MCCASLAND, GIFFORD EWINGCAL TECH 1944NIEMANN, CARL CAL TECH; ROCHESTER;

ILLINOIS
TARBELL, D.S.

MCINTOSH, DOUGLAS MCGILL 1905 NO POST-DOC
MCINTOSH, ROBERT LLOYD MCGILL 1939MAASS, OTTO SHAWINIGAN CHEM.; NRC
MCKAY, ARTHUR FERGUSON TORONTO 1944WRIGHT, GEORGE F. DOM. TAR & CO.; QUEEN'S
MCKEE, J.L.
MCRAE, JOHN ALEXANDER MANCHEST

ER
1921LAPWORTH, ARTHUR NO POST-DOC

MENNIE, JOHN HAMILTON MCGILL 1925EVE, A.; MAASS, OTTO
MILLER, WILLIAM LASH MUNICH 1890BAEYER, ADOLF VON NO POST-DOC
MILLER, WILLIAM LASH LEIPZIG 1892OSTWALD, F. WILHELM NO POST-DOC
MORRISON, JOHN LEWIS MCGILL 1937MAASS, OTTO NO POST-DOC
MUNRO, LLOYD ALEXANDER MCGILL 1926JOHNSON, FREDERICK M.G.;

SHAW, A.
NO POST-DOC

NEISH, ARTHUR CHARLES MCGILL 1942HIBBERT, HAROLD NRC ADAMS, GORDON;
LEDINGHAM, G.A.

NICHOLLS, ROBERT VAN
VLIET

MCGILL 1936ALLEN, CHARLES F.H. NO POST-DOC

NICKERSON, CARLETON BELL
OUELLET, DEAN CYRIAS ETH 1932BAUR, EMIL CAMBRIDGE RIDEAL, ERIC K.
PARKER, MATTHEW
ARCHIBALD

HEIDELBER
G

1897MEYER, VIKTOR (NO DEGREE) GLASGOW
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PATTISON, FREDERICK L.M. CAMBRIDG
E

1947SAUNDERS, BERNARD C. DALHOUSIE

PEPPER, JAMES MORLEY MCGILL 1943HIBBERT, HAROLD DOM. RUBBER CO.
PHILLIPS, JOHN BERNARD MCGILL 1930HIBBERT, HAROLD MIT
PICHE, LUCIEN
PURVES, CLIFFORD B. ST.

ANDREWS
1929IRVINE, SIR JAMES;

HIRST, EDMUND
BUR. STANDARDS; NIH US PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE

RAE, JAMES JAMIESON TORONTO 1933KING, E.J. LISTER INST. PREV. MED.
(UK)

REID, CYRIL IMP. COLL. 1940EMELEUS, H.J.; KON, G.A.R.; MADDOCK, A.G.
REILLY, CHARLES AUSTIN HARVARD 1950RABINOVITCH, BENTON S. SHELL MCCONNELL, H.M.
RINFRET, MARCEL
RISI, JOSEPH FRIBOURG 1925BISTRZYCKI, ANTON

AUGUSTIN
ROBINSON, ALLEN DINWOODYMINNESOTA 1930GORTNER, ROSS A. EXP. STATION, NEW

HAMPSHIRE
ROGERS, L. JOSLYN ELLIS, WILLIAM HODGSON
ROSS, ARCHIBALD STEWART MCGILL 1937MAASS, OTTO NO POST-DOC
RUSSELL, JOHN MCGILL 1927MAASS, OTTO STANFORD
RUTTAN, ROBERT F. MCGILL

(MD)
1884GIRDWOOD, G.P. BERLIN HOFMANN, AUGUST W.

RYAN, DOUGLAS EARL IMP. COLL. 1951
SANDIN, REUBEN BENJAMIN CHICAGO 1924NICOLET, BEN HARRY NO POST-DOC
SAUNDERSON, HUGH
HAMILTON

MCGILL 1932MAASS, OTTO MANITOBA

SEYER, WILLIAM FREDERICK MCGILL 1920RUTTAN, R.; KRIEBLE, V. NO POST-DOC
SHEMILT, LESLIE WEBSTER TORONTO 1947GORDON, ANDREW R. NO POST-DOC
SHEMITT, L.M.
SHIPLEY, JOHN WESLEY HARVARD 1913RICHARDS, THEODORE W. NO POST-DOC
SIVERTZ, CHRISTIAN MCGILL 1926MAASS, OTTO; MCINTOSH,

DOUGLAS
NO POST-DOC

SLACK, A.J.
SMALL, CHESTER W. BOSWELL, M.C.
SMITH, NORMAN OBED NYU 1939HILL, ARTHUR E. NO POST-DOC
SMITH, WALTER
MACFARLANE

MCGILL 1938STEACIE, EDGAR W.R. NRC

SMITH, WALTER CAMBRIDG 1943NORRISH, RONALD G.W.
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MACFARLANE E
SPENCER, ELVINS YUILL TORONTO 1941
SPINKS, JOHN WILLIAM
TRANTER

LONDON 1930ALLMAND, ARTHUR J. DARMSTADT HERZBERG, GERHARD

STEACIE, EDGAR WILLIAM R. MCGILL 1926JOHNSON, FREDERICK M.G. NO POST-DOC
STEVENS, PHILIP GREELEY HARVARD 1929LEVENE, P.A. ZURICH; ROCKEFELLER

INST.; PENN. STATE; MIT
RUZICKA, LEOPOLD

STEVENSON, D.A.B.
STOVER, NORMAN MCKEE ILLINOIS 1926HOPKINS, B. SMITH KANSAS STATE
STUART, ALLAN P. MCGILL 1942MAASS, OTTO
STURDEVANT, EARL GROVER MICHIGAN 1920FERGUSON, A.L. NO POST-DOC
THODE, HARRY GEORGE CHICAGO 1934FREED, SIMON COLUMBIA; U.S. RUBBER

CO.
UREY, HAROLD C.

THORN, GEORGE DENIS MCGILL 1947PURVES, CLIFFORD B. NO POST-DOC
THORVALDSON,
THORBERGUR

HARVARD 1911RICHARDS, THEODORE W. TH DRESDEN; LIVERPOOL

TINGLE, JOHN BISHOP MUNICH 1889BAEYER, ADOLF VON ? HERIOT-WATT; BRISTOL; ABERDEEN
TOOLE, FRANCIS JAMES MCGILL 1929JOHNSON, FREDERICK M.G. NO POST-DOC
TREVOY, DONALD JAMES ILLINOIS 1949DRICKAMER, H.G. EASTMAN KODAK
TROST, WALTER RAYMOND MCGILL 1947MAASS, OTTO NRC; OXFORD STEACIE, E.W.R.
URE, WILLIAM CAL TECH 1928TOLMAN, RICHARD C. NO POST-DOC
VACHON, ALEXANDRE MIT
VANCLEAVE, ALLAN BISHOP MCGILL 1935MAASS, OTTO
VANCLEAVE, ALLAN BISHOP CAMBRIDG

E
1937RIDEAL, ERIC K.

VIGFUSSON, VALDIMAR
ALFRED

WISONSIN 1930WILLIAMS, JOHN WARREN NO POST-DOC

WADDELL, JOHN HEIDELBER
G

1884BUNSEN, R.; KOPP, HERMANN EDINBURGH

WALKER, JAMES WALLACE LEIPZIG 1896WISLICENUS, JOHANNES
WALKER, OSMAN JAMES MCGILL 1920RUTTAN, R.; LLOYD, F. NO POST-DOC
WALKER, W.O.
WALLACE, GEORGE HUGH COLUMBIA 1925KIEHL, S.J. CELLULOID CO. OF AMERICA; FIRESTONE
WATSON, JAMES KEITH TORONTO 1943KING, E.J.; LUCAS, C.C. NO POST-DOC
WETMORE, FRANK
ELLSWORTH W.

TORONTO 1937GORDON, ANDREW R. NO POST-DOC

WIESNER, KARL CHARLES U. 1945BRDICKA, R. ETH; ROCKEFELLER INST. PRELOG, VLADIMIR
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WILLIAMS, HENRY ERNEST HARVARD 1917KOHLER, ELMER P.
WINKLER, CARL ARTHUR MCGILL 1933MAASS, OTTO OXFORD
WRIGHT, GEORGE F. IOWA

STATE
1932GILMAN, HENRY HARVARD ROPER, EDWIN E.

WRIGHT, ROBERT HAMILTON MCGILL 1931MAASS, OTTO NO POST-DOC

WHERE CHEMISTRY PROFESSORS IN 
CANADA DID THEIR PH.D.'S 

(1900 - 1949)

AUSTRALASIA
0%

OTHER
0%

U.S.
33%

OTHER 
EUROPEAN

5%

U.K.
10%

GERMANY
9%

CANADA
43%

CANADIAN PH.D. PROFILE FOR  
PROFESSORS OF CHEMISTRY IN CANADA

(1900 - 1949)

MCGILL
72%

TORONTO
26%

MANITOBA
2%
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PH.D. LINEAGES FOR CHEMISTRY PROFESSORS
(1900 - 1949)

PH.D. ADVISOR PROFESSOR UNIVERSITY YEAR
ALLAN, FRANK B. LORRIMAN, FREDERICK

REGINALD
TORONTO 1924

ALLEN, CHARLES F.H. NICHOLLS, ROBERT VAN
VLIET

MCGILL 1936

ALLMAND, A.J. CAMPBELL, ALAN NEWTON LONDON 1924
ALLMAND, A.J. SPINKS, JOHN WILLIAM

TRANTER
LONDON 1930

BAEYER, ADOLF VON MILLER, WILLIAM LASH MUNICH 1890
BAEYER, ADOLF VON TINGLE, JOHN BISHOP MUNICH 1889
BAILEY, CLYDE H. GEDDES, WILLIAM FINDLAY MINNESOTA 1929
BAUR, EMIL OUELLET, DEAN CYRIAS ETH 1932
BEAL, GEORGE D. GUNTON, JOHN ABERDEEN ILLINOIS 1921
BECKMANN, O. CLARK, ROBERT HARVEY LEIPZIG 1909
BISTRZYCKI, A. RISI, JOSEPH FRIBOURG 1925
BLAISE, E.E. BARRE, ROGER PARIS 1927
BOYER, RAYMOND GARMAISE, DAVID LYON MCGILL 1945
BRDICKA, R. WIESNER, KARL CHARLES U. 1945
BUNSEN, ROBERT WADDELL, JOHN HEIDELBERG 1884
DRICKAMER, H.G. TREVOY, DONALD JAMES ILLINOIS 1949
EMELEUS, H.J. REID, CYRIL IMP. COLL. 1940
EVE, A. MENNIE, JOHN HAMILTON MCGILL 1925
FERGUSON, A.L. STURDEVANT, EARL GROVER MICHIGAN 1920
FERGUSON, JOHN LANG, WILLIAM ROBERT GLASGOW 1899
FIESER, LOUIS F. HOLMES, HENRY LAVERGNE HARVARD 1938
FREED, SIMON THODE, HARRY GEORGE CHICAGO 1934
GIES, W.J. LOTHROP, ALFRED PIERCE COLUMBIA 1909
GILMAN, HENRY WRIGHT, GEORGE F. IOWA STATE 1932
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GOOCH, F.A. HILL, DAVID UPTON YALE 1913
GORDON, ANDREW R. LEROY, DONALD JAMES TORONTO 1939
GORDON, ANDREW R. WETMORE, FRANK

ELLSWORTH W.
TORONTO 1937

GORDON, ANDREW R. SHEMILT, LESLIE W. TORONTO 1947
GORTNER, ROSS A. LARMOUR, RALPH KENNETH MINNESOTA 1927
GORTNER, ROSS A. ROBINSON, ALLEN DINWOODYMINNESOTA 1930
HANTZSCH, A. CLARK, ROBERT HARVEY LEIPZIG 1909
HATCHER, W. MACLAUCHLAN, DONALD

WELLS
MCGILL 1937

HIBBERT, HAROLD NEISH, ARTHUR CHARLES MCGILL 1942
HIBBERT, HAROLD PEPPER, JAMES MORLEY MCGILL 1943
HIBBERT, HAROLD PHILLIPS, JOHN BERNARD MCGILL 1930
HILL, ARTHUR E. SMITH, NORMAN OBED NYU 1939
HIRST, EDMUND PURVES, CLIFFORD B. ST.

ANDREWS
1929

HOPKINS, B. SMITH HARRIS, JOSEPH ALLEN ILLINOIS 1926
HOPKINS, B. SMITH STOVER, NORMAN MCKEE ILLINOIS 1926
JACKSON, CHARLES L. BIGELOW, HAROLD EUGENE HARVARD 1911
JACKSON, CHARLES L. MACLAURIN, ROBERT

DAWSON
HARVARD 1906

JOHNSON, FREDERICK
M.G.

HOLCOMB, ROBERT
KIRKWOOD

MCGILL 1933

JOHNSON, FREDERICK
M.G.

STEACIE, EDGAR WILLIAM R. MCGILL 1926

JOHNSON, FREDERICK
M.G.

TOOLE, FRANCIS JAMES MCGILL 1929

JOHNSON, FREDERICK
M.G.

MUNRO, LLOYD ALEXANDER MCGILL 1926

JOHNSON, TREAT B. AMBLER, JOSEPH ALFRED YALE 1913
JOLIBOIS, PIERRE CLOUTIER, LOUIS PARIS 1932
KEMP, JAMES FURMAN DICKSON, CHARLES WILLIAM COLUMBIA 1903
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KENRICK, FRANK B. CRAGG, LAURENCE HAROLD TORONTO 1937
KENRICK, FRANK B. MARTIN, WILLIAM HOWARD TORONTO 1922
KEYES, FREDERICK G. HOOLEY, JOSEPH GILBERT MIT 1939
KIEHL, S.J. WALLACE, GEORGE HUGH COLUMBIA 1925
KING, EARL J. RAE, JAMES JAMIESON TORONTO 1933
KING, EARL J. WATSON, JAMES KEITH TORONTO 1943
KING, FRED E.;
ROBINSON, ROBERT

L'ECUYER, PHILIBERT OXFORD 1936

KOHLER, ELMER P. WILLIAMS, HENRY ERNEST HARVARD 1917
KOLTHOFF, ISAAK M. HARRIS, WALTER EDGAR MINNESOTA 1944
KON, G.A.R. REID, CYRIL IMP. COLL. 1940
KRIEBLE, V. SEYER, WILLIAM FREDERICK MCGILL 1920
LADENBURG, ALFRED JOHNSON, FREDERICK

MURRAY G.
BRESLAU 1908

LANG, WILLIAM R. ALLAN, FRANK BARCLAY TORONTO 1900
LAPWORTH, ARTHUR MCRAE, JOHN ALEXANDER MANCHESTE

R
1921

LAXDAL, V. LOUDFOOT, JAMES HERBERT MANITOBA 1956
LEVENE, P.A. STEVENS, PHILIP GREELEY HARVARD 1929
LEWIS, GILBERT N. FROST, GRENVILLE BARKER CALIFORNIA 1923
LLOYD, F. WALKER, OSMAN JAMES MCGILL 1920
LORRIMAN, FREDERICK
G.

KING, EARL JUDSON TORONTO 1926

LUCAS, C.C. WATSON, JAMES KEITH TORONTO 1943
MAASS, OTTO MENNIE, JOHN HAMILTON MCGILL 1925
MAASS, OTTO BARNES, WILLIAM HOWARD MCGILL 1927
MAASS, OTTO BOOMER, EDWARD HERBERT MCGILL 1923
MAASS, OTTO COFFIN, CARL COWAN MCGILL 1929
MAASS, OTTO CUTHBERTSON, ARNOLD

CRAIG
MCGILL 1929

MAASS, OTTO HIEBERT, PAUL GERHARDT MCGILL 1924
MAASS, OTTO HUNTER, KENNETH W. MCGILL 1926
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MAASS, OTTO LINTON, EVERETT PERCIVAL MCGILL 1932
MAASS, OTTO MCINTOSH, ROBERT LLOYD MCGILL 1939
MAASS, OTTO MORRISON, JOHN LEWIS MCGILL 1937
MAASS, OTTO ROSS, ARCHIBALD STEWART MCGILL 1937
MAASS, OTTO RUSSELL, JOHN MCGILL 1927
MAASS, OTTO SAUNDERSON, HUGH

HAMILTON
MCGILL 1932

MAASS, OTTO STUART, ALLAN P. MCGILL 1942
MAASS, OTTO TROST, WALTER RAYMOND MCGILL 1947
MAASS, OTTO VANCLEAVE, ALLAN BISHOP MCGILL 1935
MAASS, OTTO WINKLER, CARL ARTHUR MCGILL 1933
MAASS, OTTO WRIGHT, ROBERT HAMILTON MCGILL 1931
MAASS, OTTO SIVERTZ, CHRISTIAN MCGILL 1926
MAASS, OTTO HATCHER, WILLIAM HOOKER MCGILL 1921
MACALLUM, A. LOGAN, JOHN FREMONT MCGILL 1923
MADDOCK, A.G. REID, CYRIL IMP. COLL. 1940
MAYER, JOSEPH E. MCCALLUM, KENNETH JAMES COLUMBIA 1942
MCINTOSH, DOUGLAS SIVERTZ, CHRISTIAN MCGILL 1926
MEYER, VIKTOR PARKER, MATTHEW

ARCHIBALD
HEIDELBERG 1897

MILLER, WILLIAM LASH BONNER, WALTER DANIEL TORONTO 1911
MILLER, WILLIAM LASH BURT-GERRANS, JAMES

TRESAWNA
TORONTO 1924

MILLER, WILLIAM LASH GORDON, ANDREW
ROBERTSON

TORONTO 1925

MOUREU, CHARLES GAGNON, PAUL E. SORBONNE 1929
NICHOLLS, ROBERT V.V. BOURNS, ARTHUR N. MCGILL 1944
NICOLET, BEN HARRY SANDIN, REUBEN BENJAMIN CHICAGO 1924
NIEMANN, CARL MCCASLAND, GIFFORD EWINGCAL TECH 1944
NO RECORDS GOODWIN, LEO FRANK HEIDELBERG 1903
NO RECORDS CAMERON, CHARLES NEIL CHICAGO 1923
NO RECORDS GOODWIN, WILLIAM LAWTON EDINBURGH 1881
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NO RECORDS MCINTOSH, DOUGLAS MCGILL 1905
NORRISH, RONALD G.W. SMITH, WALTER

MACFARLANE
CAMBRIDGE 1943

NOYES, W.A. BURKE, CHARLES ELDRID ILLINOIS 1911
OSTWALD, WILHELM F. KENRICK, FRANK BOTELER LEIPZIG 1896
OSTWALD, WILHELM F. MILLER, WILLIAM LASH LEIPZIG 1892
PURVES, CLIFFORD B. BROWN, ROBERT KARL MCGILL 1946
PURVES, CLIFFORD B. LEMIEUX, RAYMOND URGEL MCGILL 1946
PURVES, CLIFFORD B. THORN, GEORGE DENIS MCGILL 1947
RABINOVITCH, BENTON
S.

REILLY, CHARLES AUSTIN HARVARD 1950

REMSEN, IRA MACKAY, EBENEZER JOHNS
HOPKINS

1896

RICHARDS, T.W. BURGESS, LAURIE LORRE HARVARD 1909
RICHARDS, T.W. KING, HAROLD SKINNER HARVARD 1928
RICHARDS, T.W. SHIPLEY, JOHN WESLEY HARVARD 1913
RICHARDS, T.W. THORVALDSON,

THORBERGUR
HARVARD 1911

RICHARDS, T.W. ARCHIBALD, EBENEZER
HENRY

HARVARD 1902

RICHARDS, T.W. DAVIS, HAROLD SIMMONDS HARVARD 1914
RIDEAL, ERIC K. VANCLEAVE, ALLAN BISHOP CAMBRIDGE 1937
RIOU, P. LORTIE, LEON PARIS 1930
ROBINSON, ROBERT CHARLESWORTH, EDWARD

HAROLD
OXFORD 1933

ROSE, WILLIAM C. BOUTHILLIER, LOUIS PHILIPPEILLINOIS 1945
RUTTAN, R. SEYER, WILLIAM FREDERICK MCGILL 1920
RUTTAN, R. WALKER, OSMAN JAMES MCGILL 1920
RUTTAN, R. HATCHER, WILLIAM HOOKER MCGILL 1921
RUTTAN, R. LOGAN, JOHN FREMONT MCGILL 1923
SAUNDERS, B.C. PATTISON, FREDERICK L.M. CAMBRIDGE 1947
SHAW, A. MUNRO, LLOYD ALEXANDER MCGILL 1926
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SMITH, ALEXANDER CARSON, CHARLES M. CHICAGO 1906
STEACIE, EDGAR W.R. SMITH, WALTER

MACFARLANE
MCGILL 1938

STIEGLITZ, JULIUS BASTERFIELD, STEWARD CHICAGO 1920
THEOBALD, L.S. RYAN, DOUGLAS EARL IMP. COLL. 1951
THIELE, JOHANNES ARMES, HENRY PERCY STRASBOUR

G
1909

THOMAS, ARTHUR W. GRAHAM, RONALD POWELL COLUMBIA 1942
TOLMAN, RICHARD C. URE, WILLIAM CAL TECH 1928
WENDT, GERALD LOUIS GRUBB, AUBRY CHESTER CHICAGO 1921
WILLAMAN, JOHN J. DELONG, WALTER ANTHONY

S.
MINNESOTA 1928

WILLIAMS, JOHN
WARREN

VIGFUSSON, VALDIMAR
ALFRED

WISONSIN 1930

WINKLER, CARL A. DAVIS, STUART GEORGE MCGILL 1942
WINKLER, CARL A. EAGER, RICHARD LIVINGSTONMCGILL 1949
WINKLER, CARL A. GAUVIN, WILLIAM MCGILL 1945
WINKLER, CARL A. KIRSCH, MILTON MCGILL 1945
WISLICENUS, JOHANNESLEHMANN, ADOLF L.F. LEIPZIG 1896
WISLICENUS, JOHANNESWALKER, JAMES WALLACE LEIPZIG 1896
WRIGHT, GEORGE F. CHUTE, WALTER JOHN TORONTO 1943
WRIGHT, GEORGE F. MCKAY, ARTHUR FERGUSON TORONTO 1944
WRIGHT, GEORGE F. SPENCER, ELVINS YUILL TORONTO 1941

PROFESSORS WITHOUT
PH.D. DEGREES

BEAMISH, FRED EARL
BOIS, ELPHEGE
BURNS, J.W.
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CADENHEAD, ARTHUR
FORDYCE G.
CAMERON, ADAM
COWPER, A.D.
FERGUSON, JOHN
BRIGHT
FRASER, J.H.
FUNNELL, WILLIAM
STANLEY
HAYCOCK, ERNEST
MANNING, R.J.
NICKERSON, CARLETON
BELL
ROGERS, L. JOSLYN
RUTTAN, ROBERT F.
SMALL, CHESTER W.
WALKER, W.O.

MOST SOUGHT AFTER PH.D.
ADVISORS (1900 - 1949)

MAASS, OTTO 20
RICHARDS, THEODORE
W.

6

JOHNSON, FREDERICK
M.G.

4

RUTTAN, ROBERT F. 4
WINKLER, CARL A. 4
GORDON, ANDREW R. 3
HIBBERT, HAROLD 3
MILLER, WILLIAM LASH 3
PURVES, CLIFFORD B. 3
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WRIGHT, GEORGE F. 3
ALLMAND, ARTHUR J. 2
BAEYER, ADOLF VON 2
GORTNER, ROSS A. 2
HOPKINS, B. SMITH 2
JACKSON, CHARLES L. 2
KENRICK, FRANK B. 2
KING, EARL J. 2
OSTWALD, WILHELM F. 2
ROBINSON, ROBERT 2
SHAW, ALBERT N. 2
WISLICENUS, JOHANNES 2
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